T
V
S
T
V
S
5.0 SMDJ Series
瞬态抑制二极管 TVS Diodes

脉冲电流
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM
(8/20 µS)
最大箝位
电压
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
(8/20 µS)
Min Max
Uni Bi Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V) (A) (V)
5.0SMDJ12A 5.0SMDJ12CA 5PEP 5BEP 13.3 14.7 10 12 800 252 19.9 1890 25.7
5.0SMDJ13A 5.0SMDJ13CA 5PEQ 5BEQ 14.4 15.9 10 13 500 233 21.5 1747.5 27.8
5.0SMDJ14A 5.0SMDJ14CA 5PER 5BER 15.6 17.2 10 14 200 216 23.2 1620 30
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 5PES 5BES 16.7 18.5 1 15 100 205 24.4 1537.5 31.5
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 5PET 5BET 17.8 19.7 1 16 50 193 26 1447.5 33.6
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 5PEU 5BEU 18.9 20.9 1 17 20 181 27.6 1357.5 35.7
5.0SMDJ18A 5.0SMDJ18CA 5PEV 5BEV 20 22.1 1 18 10 172 29.2 1290 37.7
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 5PEW 5BEW 22.2 24.5 1 20 5 155 32.4 850 41.9
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 5PEX 5BEX 24.4 26.9 1 22 5 141 35.5 1057.5 45.9
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 5PEZ 5BEZ 26.7 29.5 1 24 5 129 38.9 967.5 50.3
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 5PFE 5BFE 28.9 31.9 1 26 5 119 42.1 892.5 54.4
5.0SMDJ28A 5.0SMDJ28CA 5PFG 5BFG 31.1 34.4 1 28 5 110 45.4 825 58.7
5.0SMDJ30A 5.0SMDJ30CA 5PFK 5BFK 33.3 36.8 1 30 5 103 48.4 772.5 62.5
5.0SMDJ33A 5.0SMDJ33CA 5PFM 5BFM 36.7 40.6 1 33 5 93.9 53.3 704.3 68.9
5.0SMDJ36A 5.0SMDJ36CA 5PFP 5BFP 40 44.2 1 36 5 86.1 58.1 645.8 75.1
5.0SMDJ40A 5.0SMDJ40CA 5PFR 5BFR 44.4 49.1 1 40 5 77.6 64.5 582 83.3
5.0SMDJ43A 5.0SMDJ43CA 5PFT 5BFT 47.8 52.8 1 43 5 72.1 69.4 540.8 89.7
5.0SMDJ45A 5.0SMDJ45CA 5PFV 5BFV 50 55.3 1 45 5 68.8 72.7 516 93.9
电气特性 ( 除另有注释，默认TA=25 ℃ )
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted )Table 1
T
V

脉冲电流
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM
(8/20 µS)
最大箝位
电压
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
(8/20 µS)
Min Max
Uni Bi Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V) (A) (V)
5.0SMDJ48A 5.0SMDJ48CA 5PFX 5BFX 53.3 58.9 1 48 5 64.7 77.4 485.3 100.0
5.0SMDJ51A 5.0SMDJ51CA 5PFZ 5BFZ 56.7 62.7 1 51 5 60.7 82.4 455.3 106.5
5.0SMDJ54A 5.0SMDJ54CA 5PGE 5BGE 60.0 66.3 1 54 5 57.5 87.1 431.3 112.5
5.0SMDJ58A 5.0SMDJ58CA 5PGG 5BGG 64.4 71.2 1 58 5 53.5 93.6 401.3 120.9
5.0SMDJ60A 5.0SMDJ60CA 5PGK 5BGK 66.7 73.7 1 60 5 51.7 96.8 387.8 125.1
5.0SMDJ64A 5.0SMDJ64CA 5PGM 5BGM 71.1 78.6 1 64 5 48.6 103.0 364.5 133.1
5.0SMDJ70A 5.0SMDJ70CA 5PGP 5BGB 77.8 86.0 1 70 5 44.3 113.0 332.3 146.0
5.0SMDJ75A 5.0SMDJ75CA 5PGR 5BGR 83.3 92.1 1 75 5 41.4 121.0 310.5 156.3
5.0SMDJ78A 5.0SMDJ78CA 5PGT 5BGT 86.7 95.8 1 78 5 39.7 126.0 297.8 162.8
5.0SMDJ85A 5.0SMDJ85CA 5PGV 5BGV 94.4 104.0 1 85 5 36.5 137.0 273.8 177.0
5.0SMDJ90A 5.0SMDJ90CA 5PGX 5BGX 100.0 111.0 1 90 5 34.3 146.0 257.3 188.6
5.0SMDJ100A
5.0SMDJ100C
A
5PGZ 5BGZ 111.0 123.0 1 100 5 30.9 162.0 231.8 209.3